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Welcome

Welcome to Redeemer Bible Church! We are so

glad you chose to worship with us. We invite all

our guests to visit the welcome tents in the
breezeway after the service. We can answer any
questions you may have and provide you with
information about our ministries here at Redeemer.

Stop by, say “hil” and receive a gift. iqi

A WORD FROM OUR PASTOR
Thank you for joining us!

Visting a new church can be intimidating.
To help make your first visit more
comfortable, here's what you can expect:

We will start promptly Saturday at

4 & 5:30p, Sunday 9a, 10:30a & 11:55a
with either a song or with someone
greeting you and mentioning a few things
that are going on at Redeemer. The musicians will sing songs with
the words on a screen at a fairly high volume so no one has to
worry about what they sound like and so we can all focus on why
we're at church, Jesus.

A pastor will talk a lot about Jesus from the Bible (we use the
English Standard Version) and how He still impacts our lives today.

After about 60 minutes, we'll wrap things up. Please visit our
welcome center for any questions you may have and to receive a
gift, which is our way of saying “Thank you for joining us.”

For Christ and our valley!

Jon, Lead Pastor

Service Times *If you are expecting an email from
Saturday 4 & 5:30pm Redeemer and haven't received it, please
Sunday 9, 10:30 & 11:55am check your spam/trash folder*

CENTERED ON JESUS / FOCUSED ON PEOPLE




(i) INFO & EVENTS

MENS MINISTRY
In addition to monthly breakfasts, RMen have other events happening each month at RBC. For
more information, please visit our men's page at: redeemeraz.org/men.

* Mens Breakfast - Sat. May 11 at 7:00 am

GROWTH GROUPS - SHEPHERDING CLASS

We are offering our Biblical Shepherding class again on Saturday, June 1, 2024. This class is
meant to prepare you for the ministry of Growth Groups, and space is limited. These groups
are a fundamental way we Know, Love, and Serve Jesus at Redeemer and we are praying for
an additional 8 Growth Groups in 2024, and another 12 in 2025. If you are a member of
Redeemer with a heart to host and shepherd a small group, please contact Pastor David at
david@redeemeraz.org for more information.

WOMENS MINISTRY
Redeemer Women offers a variety of events and ministries to help you to get plugged in at RBC
and continue in your pursuit to know, love, and serve Jesus. Please visit our women's page at:
redeemeraz.org/women for more information, details and opportunities.

* Redeemer Mama's Coffee Date - Thur. May 9 at 9:00 am

* Womens Breakfast - Sat. May 18 at 8:30 am

CAMP TG

Parents & Students - Camp TG will be held at the Redeemer campus on June 12-14, from 6-9
pm. The camp is open to students entering the 7th grade through current 12th graders. Cost is
$65. Scan the QR code below to register.

KIDS MINISTRY

Our Redeemer Kids' Ministry is in need of volunteers for each of our weekend service times. If
you'd be willing to serve as a Teacher, Helper, Special Needs Buddy, or Guest Check-In
Volunteer, please send an email to Kids@redeemeraz.org.

LOOKING TO SERVE?
We have opportunities in a variety of areas for all 5 services. For more information fill out the
attached connect card and drop it in one of our giving boxes, or visit: redeemeraz.org/serve.

UPCOMING RBC EVENTS

MAY 8 - Awana (6:00 pm)

MAY 9 - Redeemer Mama's Coffee Date (9:00 am)
MAY 11 - Mens Breakfast (7:00 am)

MAY 11 - Quilts of Prayer (9:00 am)

MAY 18 - Womens Breakfast (8:30 am)

Please go to our News and Registration page on our website, redeemeraz.org for details on
upcoming events, and make sure you have subscribed to our weekly email newsletter to
receive all the latest information!

SCAN THIS CODE FOR
NEWS & REGISTRATION.

or go to redeemeraz.org/
news-registration




WEEKLY BIBLE READING

Redeemer Bible Church is reading through the Bible this year. Here you will
find the assigned reading for the coming week. It's not too late to join us!

May 6 1Samuel 30-31  Luke 17:20-37  Psalm 119:145-168
May 7 2 Samuel 1-3 Luke 18:1-17 Ps 119:169-176
May 8 2 Samuel 4-6 Luke 18:18-43  Psalms 120-122
May 9 2 Samuel 7-9 Luke 19:1-28 Psalms 123-124
May 10 2Samuel 10-12  Luke 19:29-48  Psalms 125-126
May 11 2Samuel 13-14  Luke 20:1-26 Psalms 127-128

@ MINISTRY CONTACTS

STAFF PASTORS

Jon Benzinger
Lead Pastor/Elder
jon@redeemeraz.org

Dale Thackrah
Executive Pastor/Elder
dale@redeemeraz.org

Kyle Swanson
Pastor/Elder
kyle@redeemeraz.org

Todd Burgett
Pastor/Elder
todd@redeemeraz.org

Jeremiah Dennis
Pastor/Elder
jeremiah@redeemeraz.org
Curtis Field
Pastor/Elder
curtis@redeemeraz.org
David Mataya

Pastor
david@redeemeraz.org
Jason Stinson

Worship Pastor
jason@redeemeraz.org
Kevin Ha

Pastor/Elder
kevin@redeemeraz.org

CONNECT WITH US
@redeemeraz
Redeemer Bible Church
redeemerbibleaz

@rbcgilbert

Darrell Harrison

Pastor
darrell@redeemeraz.org
Matthew Heller

Pastor
matthew@redeemeraz.org
Darryl DelHousaye
Pastor

ddel@ps.edu

Tim Anderson

Pastor
tim@redeemeraz.org
Mike Strong

Elde

E
mike@redeemeraz.org

STAFF MINISTRY DIRECTORS

Dave Farnell

Academic Dean Redeemer Seminary

dave@redeemeraz.org
Brian Johnson

Business Director
brian@redeemeraz.org
Norma Volrich

Finance Director
norma@redeemeraz.org
Dawn Thomas

Ex. Admin./Content &

Pub. Director
dawn@redeemeraz.org

480.926.8230
info@redeemeraz.org

redeemeraz.org

WiFi: RBC Guest

Password: lovethevalley

jrordan‘ Cary
ech Director
jordan@redeemeraz.org

Mary McGonegle
Connecting Points Director
mary@redeemeraz.org

Teddy Gonzalez
Church Operations Director
teddy@redeemeraz.org

Arlenys Buckelew
Social'Media Director
arlenys@redeemeraz.org

Lisa Burgett
Womens Director
lisa@redeemeraz.org

Casey Priest
Jr. High Director
casey@redeemeraz.org

Rick Fisher
AWANA Director
awana@redeemeraz.org

Brenda Specht
Care Director
brenda@redeemeraz.org

essica Stinson
Kids Ministry Director
jessica@redeemeraz.org

Redeemer Bible Church
950 N Greenfield Rd., Gilbert, AZ 85234

Offsite Offices Address (notour
mailing address) 6402 E Superstition
Springs, Suite 213 Mesa, AZ 85206
Office Hours: 7-5 pm, M-TH

Redeemer posts all sermons online. Subscribe to our

YouTube channel and search for Redeemer Bible Church AZ.
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